PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3900536

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREAS LEON AAGAARD MOTH	03/31/2016
BOAZ LEV	03/30/2016
PREDRAG BORIVOJE MARICIC	03/30/2016
THOMAS ANDERSEN	03/30/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC	
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY	
City:	REDMOND	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15171936

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)328-1707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 801-533-9800

Email: mstringham@wnlaw.com, usdocket@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: WORKMAN NYDEGGER/MICROSOFT

Address Line 1: 60 EAST SOUTH TEMPLE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13768.2919.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. LAVAR OLDHAM
SIGNATURE:	/J. LaVar Oldham/
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2016

Total Attachments: 8

source=Combined Assignments#page1.tif source=Combined Assignments#page2.tif

PATENT 503853887 REEL: 038791 FRAME: 0442

PATENT REEL: 038791 FRAME: 0443

MS Docket No.: <u>359635.01</u> WN Docket No.: <u>13768.2919</u>

ntitled " <u>Privileg</u>	ge Test and Monitoring " ("APPLICATION"), which:
le M R oi fo	will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S egal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed in 2016-03-31 and given Application No. 62/316057 by the following Office USPTO this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;
\square w	vas filed on and was given Application
N	No by the following Office
٠٠ -	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,

I Andreas Leon Aagaard Moth ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original

joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
15/171936	2016-06-02	USPTO

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

MS Docket No.: <u>359635.01</u> WN Docket No.: <u>13768.2919</u>

AMoth	31/3-16
Inventor's Signature	Date
Andreas Leon Aagaard Moth	
Timicas Dem Nagaard Noon.	

MS Docket No.: <u>359635.01</u> WN Docket No.: <u>13768.2919</u>

\boxtimes	will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S
	legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, One
	Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed
	on 2016-03-31 and given Application No. 62/316057 by the
	following Office USPTO this
	APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;
	was filed on and was given Application
	No by the following Office
	57 the tone wang of the

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
15/171936	2016-06-02	USPTO
·······		

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom,

MS Docket No.: <u>359635.01</u> WN Docket No.: <u>13768.2919</u>

such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

,	***************************************
10	3/30/20/6
Inventor's Signature	Date
Boaz Lev	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
-	(if other than English)

MS Docket No.: <u>359635.01</u> WN Docket No.: <u>13768.2919</u>

entitled "Privilege Test and Monitoring" ("APPLICATION"), which:	
will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNOR legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S L. REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses on 2016-03-31 and given Application No. 62/316057 following Office USPTO APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known	One EGAL (filed by the this
was filed on and was given Application	
No by the following Office	
··	

I Predrag Borivoje Maricic ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original

joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date 2016-06-02	Office
15/171936	2016-06-02	USPTO

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

MS Docket No.: <u>359635.01</u> WN Docket No.: 13768.2919

such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

D D	ZA Z 0016
Inventor's Signature	
Predrag Borivoje Maricic	Predrag Maričić
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

M\$ Docket No.: <u>359635.01</u> WN Docket No.: <u>13768.2919</u>

inventor of su	ibject matter ("INV		nal inventor or an original joint claimed in a patent application which:
Ø	will be filed. ASSI	GNOR hereby authorizes, ar	nd requests, ASSIGNEE'S
	legal representative Microsoft Way, R REPRESENTATIVE on 2016-03-31 following Office of the control of the contr	re, Microsoft Technology edmond, Washington 98052 ES), to insert here and given Application N	Licensing, LLC, One (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL in parentheses (filed to, 62/316057 by the
	was filed on	and was given Appli	cation
*	No	_ by the following Office;	
behalf of itsel acquiring, the INVENTION such as contin	f and its successors entire and exclusive and the APPLICAT using applications, is	and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), rights, title and interest, inc ION (and all other applicatio	n limited liability company, on, is entitled to, and is desirous of luding the right of priority, in the ns and patents derived therefrom, the United States, its territories,
REPRESENT	ATIVES to insert th	ie Application No., filing da	sts, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL te, and Office into the following
		IVATIVES after they are kn	
Application N	O.	Filing Date	Office
15/171936		2016-06-02	USPTO

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom,

MS Docket No.: 359635.01 WN Docket No.: 13768.2919

such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

\(\text{\tin}\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\tint{\text{\tint{\text{\tin}\text{\tin}\tint{\text{\text{\tin}\\\ \ti}\\\ \tinttitex{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\texi}\text{\text{\texi}\text{\text{\texi}\tint{\text{\texi}\tinz}\\ \tinttitex{\text{\texit{\text{\texi}\text{\texit{\text{\tet	
A Sharman Jakaa N	The same of the sa
	70 -03 - 720 K
The state of the s	
Inventor's Signature	Date
S. C.	27 2007
Triangue Annahaman	
Thomas Andersen	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	rimon rame in rantae ranknake
\$	
§ Control of the cont	(if other than English)